TO TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPER

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dane Industries, Inc.		04/05/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dane Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7105 Northland Terrace	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440712	DANE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2800486	MOBILITY THAT REDEFINES YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	2440836	POWERPAL
Registration Number:	2223910	QUICKART
Registration Number:	2748464	VERTRAN
Serial Number:	78811594	DANE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78811603	DANE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78811608	DANE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78811588	DANE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78811573	DANE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78811581	DANE TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0056

900052318

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Paul W. Mussell

Address Line 1: 50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul W. Mussell

Signature: /Paul W. Mussell/

06/27/2006

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=Articles of Merger of Dane Sub and Dane Industries #page1.tif source=Articles of Merger of Dane Sub and Dane Industries #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0057

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF DANE SUB, INC.

WITH AND INTO DANE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "MBCA"), Dane Industries, Inc., a Minnesota business corporation ("Parent") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The following is the plan of merger ("Plan of Merger") for merging Dane Sub, Inc., a Minnesota corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("Subridiary") with and into Parent as was approved by the Board of Directors of Parent in the mant or prescribed by Section 302A.621 of the MBCA as of April 5, 2006.

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of Minnesota, is Dane Sub, Inc.
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of Minnesota, is Dane Industries, Inc.
- 3. Parent will continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the MBCA; provided, however, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Parent shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth in Section 5 of this Plan of Merger.
- 4. Parent, which is a business corporation of the State of Minnes at and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Subsidiary, which is also a business corporation of the State of Minnesota, hereby merges Subsidiary with and into Parent pursuant to the provisions of the MBCA.
- 5. The separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the MBCA; and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of said MBCA; provided, however, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Parent shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is "Dane Technologies, Inc."

6. The issued shares of Subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0058

- 7. The issued shares of Parent shall not be converted in any mant er, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of Parent.
- The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Parent are he reby 8. authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger hercin provided for.

SECOND: The number of outstanding shares of Subsidiary is 100, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by Parent.

THIRD: The merger shall be effective as of the date of filing of the: e Articles of Merger.

Dated as of this 57x day of April, 2006.

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

DANE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Daniel T. Johnson

Title: President and Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 28 ZUUG

Wary Sufference Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0059